Fixed interest
rate

Non-interest
bearing

% $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Institute
2019

Financial assets
Cash and deposits 1.46 16,960 16,960  -  -
Term deposits 1.84 463  - 463  -
Trade receivables 0 1,335  -  - 1,335
Other receivables 0 179  -  - 179

18,937 16,960 463 1,514

Financial liabilities
Supplies and services 0 3,146  -  - 3,146
Other liabilities 0 3,295  -  - 3,295
Lease liabilities 4.26 13,578  - 13,578  -

20,019  - 13,578 6,441

Sensitivity analysis and assumptions

Result Equity Result Equity
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Consolidated
2020

Financial assets
Cash and deposits   20,007 (200) (200) 200 200

Total impact 20,007   (200) (200) 200 200

Total financial liabilities

Total financial assets

Total financial liabilities

Total financial assets

Carrying amount at
31 December

-1% (100 basis points) +1% (100 basis points)

Interest rate exposureCarrying
amount at

31 December
Weighted average

interest rate

Interest rate risk

Weighted average
interest rate

Carrying
amount at

31 December

Interest rate exposure

42

79

7. MANAGING RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES
WILLIAM ANGLISS INSTITUTE OF TAFE

Result Equity Result Equity
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Consolidated
2019

Financial assets
Cash and deposits   17,715 (177) (177) 177 177

Total impact 17,715   (177) (177) 177 177

Result Equity Result Equity
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Institute
2020

Financial assets
Cash and deposits   18,736 (187) (187) 187 187

Total impact 18,736   (187) (187) 187 187

Result Equity Result Equity
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Institute
2019

Financial assets
Cash and deposits   16,960 (170) (170) 170 170

Total impact 16,960   (170) (170) 170 170

+1% (100 basis points)
Interest rate risk

-1% (100 basis points)

• land, buildings, plant and equipment, vehicles, and leasehold improvements.

In addition, the fair values of other assets and liabilities that are carried at amortised cost also need to be determined
for disclosure purposes.

The Consolidated Group determines the policies and procedures for determining fair values for both financial and
non-financial assets and liabilities as required.

This section sets out information on how the Consolidated Group determined fair value for financial reporting
purposes. Fair value is the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly